

## UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

## **ORDER**

The Competent Authority of the University of Jammu is pleased to constitute a committee to look into the matter related to operating the Centralized Budget Head (to be created) for different Departments/Offsite Campuses of the University of Jammu, so that the J&K UT Govt. order No. 52-F of 2015 dated 06/04/2015 can be implemented suitably and the said Centralized Head can be utilized as per the desired requirement of different sections/departments/offsite campuses of the University.

- 1. Registrar University of Jammu
- 2. Chief Accounts Officer University of Jammu
- 3. Assistant Registrar (Budget)
- 4. Assistant Registrar (Accounts)

5. Assistant Registrar \_ Member secretary (Establishment/NTW)

No: Fin.11/23-24/ 4700 -0/

Dated: 15 /09/2023

1. SS to VC for kind information of the HVC please.

2. All Committee Members/J/c Website for uplanding an Univ. website

3. Guard File